Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1298901 Master Contract: 215069
Project: 80263325 Date Issued: 2026-05-27
Issued to: Endress+Hauser SICK
GmbH+Co. KG
Bergener Ring 27
Ottendorf-Okrilla, Saxony
01458

The CSA Mark with “c/us” indicator
Submittors identification
Model designation
Electrical rating
Serial number or date code
Temperature code rating, T4
Maximum Ambient Temperature
The symbol "[Exia]"
The words "ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT"
WARNING: SUBSTITUTION OF COMPONENTS MAY IMPAIR INTRINSIC SAFETY
PROVIDES INTRINSICALLY SAFE CIRCUITS WHEN CONNECTED PER INSTALLATION DRAWING NO. 9418408
"KEEP COVER TIGHT WHILE CIRCUITS ARE ALIVE"
" Seal within 18 inches of enclosure " for Non-Intrinsically Safe Connection
Note:  Jurisdictions in Canada may require these markings to be also in French.  It is the responsibility of the Customer to provide bilingual
marking, where applicable, in accordance with the requirements of the Provincial Regulatory Authorities.
Certificate: 1298901
Project: 80263325
 Master Contract: 215069
Date Issued: 2026-05-27
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2026 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 4
Notes:
Products certified under Class(es) C225803, C225804, C225883, C225884 have been certified under
CSA’s ISO/IEC 17065 accreditation with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
Certificate: 1298901
Project: 80263325
 Master Contract: 215069
Date Issued: 2026-05-27
QD-1397 Rev 2019-04-30
© 2026 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 5
Supplement to Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 1298901 Master Contract: 215069
The products listed, including the latest revision described below,
are eligible to be marked in accordance with the referenced Certificate.
Product Certification History
Project Date Description
80263325 2026-05-27 Update to Report 1298901 to accomplish the following:
1. update documents and drawings due to company name change from SICK Engineering
GmbH to Endress+Hauser SICK GmbH+Co. KG
2. update of CSA C22.2 No. 213-M1987 to CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 213-17 as per the
Hazardous Location Products No. 28 Notice and addition of ANSI/UL 121201-2021
3. update of CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 157-92 to CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60079-11:14 &
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60079-0:19 as per Hazardous Location Products No. 23 Notice
based on external test report.
4. Update of UL 913 to the latest standard and addition of ANSI/UL 60079-11-2018
(R2023) & ANSI/UL 60079-0-2020
2302660 2010-09-28 Update to include alternate I/O Board with Alternate Entity Parameters, new Shunt Board
option and new I.S. SPU-LINK Option.
1801583 2006-08-09 Alternate enclosure material - stainless steel enclosure
1794340 2006-05-24 Alternate construction for PSU, Backplane, I/O and Supply Boards History
1390337 2003-02-11 Update to include an additional frequency output switch and other minor alterations.
1298901 2002-03-19 Original Certification
© 2026 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
Page 6